(As Amended)
BILL NO. 22-015 ORDINANCE NO. 4900

FIRST READING:  6-7-2022 SECOND READING: 0. 21. 2022-

AN ORDINANCE TO PAY OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF HANNIBAL,
MISSOURI FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2022/2023

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HANNIBAL, MISSOURI:

SECTION ONE: That the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Hannibal, Missouri,
is hereby amended in the following words and figures, to-wit:

The section designated herein shall be replaced by words and figures stated herein.
(1) Salaries for Officers of the City

(A)  The following salaries shall be payable to the following elected Officers of the City.

MAYOR $  3,600.00
MUNICIPAL JUDGE $ 27,070.00
CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS (6) $  2,400.00

(B)  The following salaries shall be payable to the following appointed Officers of the City.

City Manager $126,609.00
City Clerk $ 75,365.00
City Collector — Part Time $ 40,771.00
Police Chief $ 79,058.00
Fire Chief $ 75,385.70
Finance Director/Police Mgmt Asst. $ 63,000.00
Director of Central Services $ 90,722.00
HCVB Director $ 62,585.29

(C)  The following salaries shall be payable to the following administrative employees.

Building Code Official $ 56,650.00
Assistant Building Inspector $ 42,230.00
Assistant Director of Central Services - Parks $ 54,895.91
Parks Recreation Supervisor II/Director of Aquatics $ 48,636.60
Parks Marketing Coordinator $ 48,745.78
Assistant Director of Central Services - Street $ 54,895.91
DPW Management Assistant $ 44,084.00
Court Administrator $ 45,034.00
Deputy City Clerk $ 44,151.00
Deputy City Collector $ 39,993.00

(D)  The following salaries shall be payable to the following hourly employees.



Fire Department Office Manager
Executive Office Secretary

ARP Office Manager

DPW Street Mechanic

DPW Street Maintenance Worker I (2)
DPW Street Maintenance Worker I (4)
DPW Street Maintenance Worker 11
DPW Street Maintenance Worker 11
DPW Street Maintenance Worker IT
DPW Street Foreman

DPW Street Lead Maintenance Worker
DPW Street Lead Maintenance Worker
Fiscal Management Assistant

Parks Lead Maintenance Worker

Parks Lead Maintenance Worker

Parks Lead Maintenance Worker

Parks Maintenance Worker

Parks Maintenance Worker

Parks Maintenance Worker

Parks Maintenance Worker

Parks Maintenance Worker

HCVB Group Sales Manager

MRO Technician — Part Time

HVCB Office Manager— Part Time
Visitor Center Coordinator — Part Time
Visitor Center Front Desk Clerk — Part Time
Visitor Center Associate — Part Time
Visitor Center Associate — Part Time
Court Clerk

Court Clerk

Court Office Assistant [

Police Information Systems Administrator
Police Office Assistant II (3)

Police Office Assistant I

Police Office Assistant I (2)

Police Office Assistant [ — Part Time
Police Office Assistant [ — Part Time
Police Office Assistant [ — Part Time
Police Maintenance Supervisor — Part Time
Police Custodian - Part Time

Community Service Officer

Community Service Officer

Community Service Officer

(E)  The following salaries shall be payable to the employees hereinafter named for their

$ 39,219.00
$ 37,683.00
$ 41,605.00
$ 39,145.95
$ 32,163.81
$ 31,200.00
$ 41,541.68
$ 38,378.76
$ 33,412.89
$ 50,715.14
$ 51,728.66
$ 40,789.03
$ 47,000.00
$ 49,720.16
$ 47,789.94
$ 42,436.00
$ 42,436.00
$ 41,604.79
$ 32,806.54
$ 32,163.81
$ 31,200.00
$ 34,007.17
15.46 hrly
14.50 hrly
12.20 hrly
11.20 hrly
12.68 hrly
11.80 hrly
$ 36,225.00
$ 34,479.00

$ 29,133.00
$ 57,115.00
$ 34,132.00
$ 30,310.00
$ 29,120.00
$ 13,109.00
$ 14,558.00
$ 17,470.00
$ 20,384.00
$ 11,652.00
$ 43,285.00
$ 38,435.00
$ 33,463.00
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services performed.

Deputy Fire Chief
Assistant Fire Chief
Assistant Fire Chief
Assistant Fire Chief

Assistant Fire Chief - Training
Assistant Fire Chief - Training

Fire Captain (2)
Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Captain
Engineer/Captain
Engineer/Captain
Engineer/Captain
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer (3)
Engineer
Engineer (2)
Engineer (2)

Firefighter/Engineer (2)

Firefighter (3)
Police Lieutenant (2)
Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant (3)
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Corporal
Police Corporal (2)
Police Corporal (2)
Police Corporal
Police Corporal

Police Officer
Police Officer (2)
Police Officer (2)
Police Officer
Police Officer (3)
Police Officer (8)

SECTION TWO:

$ 62,309.85
$ 65,005.85
$ 63,098.69
$ 60,342.35
$ 60,342.35
$ 57,706.41
$ 51,864.47
$ 62,940.01
$ 56,710.63
$ 55,872.54
$ 51,097.80
$ 53,341.86
$ 48,865.69
$ 47,432.06
$ 50,969.30
$ 44,577.35
$ 42,630.08
$ 42,000.08
$ 41,379.39
$ 40,767.87
$ 40,165.39
$ 37,190.17
$ 70,962.00
$ 72,346.00
$ 68,153.00
$ 65,532.00
$ 68,875.00
$ 61,993.00
$ 58,401.00
$ 59,574.00
$ 57,250.00
$ 54,159.00
$ 53,091.00
$ 52,045.00
$ 50,015.00
$ 49,519.00

$ 46,382.00
$ 45,468.00
$ 44,131.00
$ 45,018.00
$ 43,694.00
$ 43,261.00

All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict are hereby repealed.



SECTION THREE: This ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its passage,
adoption, and approval for budget year 2022/2023.

Adopted this_ 2/ % day of Ylvu ,2022
Approved this 21 ¥ day of V/ﬁ/'lu— » 2022,
James R Hark, Mayor
ATTEST:

o A M,MK_&: CMD

Angelica N. Zerbonia, MRCC, CMO - City Clerk




