(As A	mend	led)
BILL	NO.	22-015

ORDINANCE NO.	4900

FIRST READING: <u>6-7-2022</u> SECOND READING: <u>06. 21. 2022</u>

# AN ORDINANCE TO PAY OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF HANNIBAL, MISSOURI FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2022/2023

#### BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HANNIBAL, MISSOURI:

**SECTION ONE:** That the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Hannibal, Missouri, is hereby amended in the following words and figures, to-wit:

The section designated herein shall be replaced by words and figures stated herein.

(1) Salaries for Officers of the City

### (A) The following salaries shall be payable to the following elected Officers of the City.

MAYOR	\$ 3,600.00
MUNICIPAL JUDGE	\$ 27,070.00
CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS (6)	\$ 2,400.00

## (B) The following salaries shall be payable to the following appointed Officers of the City.

City Manager	\$126,609.00
City Clerk	\$ 75,365.00
City Collector – Part Time	\$ 40,771.00
Police Chief	\$ 79,058.00
Fire Chief	\$ 75,385.70
Finance Director/Police Mgmt Asst.	\$ 63,000.00
Director of Central Services	\$ 90,722.00
HCVB Director	\$ 62,585.29

## (C) The following salaries shall be payable to the following administrative employees.

Building Code Official	\$ 56,650.00
Assistant Building Inspector	\$ 42,230.00
Assistant Director of Central Services - Parks	\$ 54,895.91
Parks Recreation Supervisor II/Director of Aquatics	\$ 48,636.60
Parks Marketing Coordinator	\$ 48,745.78
Assistant Director of Central Services - Street	\$ 54,895.91
DPW Management Assistant	\$ 44,084.00
Court Administrator	\$ 45,034.00
Deputy City Clerk	\$ 44,151.00
Deputy City Collector	\$ 39,993.00

## (D) The following salaries shall be payable to the following hourly employees.

Fire Department Office Manager Executive Office Secretary ARP Office Manager	\$ \$	39,219.00 37,683.00 41,605.00
DPW Street Mechanic		39,145.95
DPW Street Maintenance Worker I (2)		32,163.81
DPW Street Maintenance Worker I (4)		31,200.00
DPW Street Maintenance Worker II		41,541.68 38,378.76
DPW Street Maintenance Worker II		The state of the s
DPW Street Maintenance Worker II		33,412.89
DPW Street Foreman		50,715.14
DPW Street Lead Maintenance Worker		51,728.66
DPW Street Lead Maintenance Worker		40,789.03
Fiscal Management Assistant		47,000.00
Parks Lead Maintenance Worker		49,720.16
Parks Lead Maintenance Worker		47,789.94
Parks Lead Maintenance Worker		42,436.00
Parks Maintenance Worker		42,436.00
Parks Maintenance Worker		41,604.79
Parks Maintenance Worker		32,806.54
Parks Maintenance Worker		32,163.81
Parks Maintenance Worker		31,200.00
HCVB Group Sales Manager		34,007.17
MRO Technician – Part Time	\$	15.46 hrly
HVCB Office Manager—Part Time	\$	14.50 hrly
Visitor Center Coordinator – Part Time	\$	12.20 hrly
Visitor Center Front Desk Clerk – Part Time	\$	11.20 hrly
Visitor Center Associate – Part Time	\$	12.68 hrly
Visitor Center Associate – Part Time	\$	11.80 hrly
Court Clerk		36,225.00
Court Clerk	\$	34,479.00
Court Office Assistant I		29,133.00
Police Information Systems Administrator		57,115.00
Police Office Assistant II (3)		34,132.00
Police Office Assistant I		30,310.00
Police Office Assistant I (2)		29,120.00
Police Office Assistant I – Part Time		13,109.00
Police Office Assistant I – Part Time		14,558.00
Police Office Assistant I – Part Time		17,470.00
Police Maintenance Supervisor – Part Time	\$	20,384.00
Police Custodian - Part Time		11,652.00
Community Service Officer		43,285.00
Community Service Officer		38,435.00
Community Service Officer	\$	33,463.00

# services performed.

D. (F' - CL'-f	\$ 62,309.85
Deputy Fire Chief	\$ 65,005.85
Assistant Fire Chief	\$ 63,098.69
Assistant Fire Chief	\$ 60,342.35
Assistant Fire Chief	\$ 60,342.35
Assistant Fire Chief - Training	\$ 57,706.41
Assistant Fire Chief - Training	\$ 51,864.47
Fire Captain (2)	\$ 62,940.01
Fire Captain	U man affective test testes
Fire Captain	6
Fire Captain	\$ 55,872.54
Fire Captain	\$ 51,097.80
Engineer/Captain	\$ 53,341.86
Engineer/Captain	\$ 48,865.69
Engineer/Captain	\$ 47,432.06
Engineer	\$ 50,969.30
Engineer	\$ 44,577.35
Engineer (3)	\$ 42,630.08
Engineer	\$ 42,000.08
Engineer (2)	\$ 41,379.39
Engineer (2)	\$ 40,767.87
Firefighter/Engineer (2)	\$ 40,165.39
Firefighter (3)	\$ 37,190.17
Police Lieutenant (2)	\$ 70,962.00
Police Lieutenant	\$ 72,346.00
Police Lieutenant	\$ 68,153.00
Police Lieutenant	\$ 65,532.00
Police Lieutenant	\$ 68,875.00
Police Sergeant	\$ 61,993.00
Police Sergeant (3)	\$ 58,401.00
Police Sergeant	\$ 59,574.00
Police Sergeant	\$ 57,250.00
Police Corporal	\$ 54,159.00
Police Corporal (2)	\$ 53,091.00
Police Corporal (2)	\$ 52,045.00
Police Corporal	\$ 50,015.00
Police Corporal	\$ 49,519.00
Police Officer	\$ 46,382.00
Police Officer (2)	\$ 45,468.00
Police Officer (2)	\$ 44,131.00
Police Officer	\$ 45,018.00
Police Officer (3)	\$ 43,694.00
Police Officer (8)	\$ 43,261.00
Toffee Officer (o)	a 05 <b>2</b> ⊤3533

SECTION THREE: adoption, and approval for bu	This ordinance shall become effective immediately upon adget year 2022/2023.	its passage,
Adopted this 21st	day of	
Approved this 2/5+	day of	
	bul Ha	u
14. 3. "	James R Hark, Mayor	
ATTEST:		

Angelia N. Zerbonia, MRCC, CMO - City Clerk